Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ol & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

ALK R

1089995

Form ACO-4
Ferm must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0081223

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (k.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343
name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1:  Oklahoma Tower
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

APINo. 5. 15-205-27903-00-00

Spot Description:

city: _OKLAHOMA CITY g1, OK
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS
Phone: (620 ) 432-4200

7ip: 73102,

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: HUSHPUCKNEY

Formation: TTOLDENVILLE

Formation: S U M M IT

Formation: M U LKY

Formation: TE B O

w 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

rormation: HUSHPUCKNEY
Formation: HOLDENVILLE
' Faormation: S U M M IT
Formation: M U LKY
TEBO

Formation:

_-_-S_EI-\N“_ Sec. 5 Twp. 28 5. RA7 tlEast [(Jwvest
1980 Feet from m North/ [_] South Line of Section
1980 Feetfrom [| East / m West Line of Sectien

County: Wilson

Lease Name: GRADY, JAMES A Well #: 5-2

Pertsy 368-371
(Perfsy. _492-496
(perts): _710-715
porey _122-126
perey, _920-922

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 567 BWPD:; 667

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 567 BWPD:

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 567 BWPD: L

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 567 BWPD: 667

BCPD: 0 MCFPD: 567 BWPD: 667

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operatar.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

m 5. Wiireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: wYes OnNe

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, Include the following:

ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well,

w 8. Any available water chemistry data demaonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ Denied ﬂ Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 8/ 29/201 2

Approved By: Rick Hestermann Date: 08/29/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid inferest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-53-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publicafion of
the nelice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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. Rice SSP2010 BCC
| A B c D E F G H 1 | J | K
1 Produced Flulds # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Paramefers Unlts Input Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 |Select the brines Select Muld I . Al A | . L |Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample ID foy checking TCel 128 is Click
5 |Date Jihe box(es), 31972012 342012 371472012 172072012 1/20/2012 STP calc. pH.
6_|Operator |Row3 PostRock PostRock PostRock _|PostRock Il'osmock Cells I135-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith JClinesmith (Clinesmith are used in Goal Seck SSP
8 [Location #34-1 -1 #5-4 | |42 mixed brines Click
9 [Field CBM CBM Barlles Bariles IBarues caleulations.
10 [Na’ {mgny* 1943300]  2738100]  2653400]  256ss.00] 2422000 24654.20] Initial(BH) | Final(WH) SUSR
11 JK” (if not known =0) (mg/iy I I 0.00|Saturation Index values (Final-Initlaly
12 mg™ (mg/ly 1,096.00] s7200]  1200.00] 953.00] 858.00] 995.91 Calcite
13 [Ca™ (mg/l) 1,836.00 2.452.00] 204400 1920.00] 1948.00 2040.23 -0.73 | -0.60 0.13
14 fse* (mg/) 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba™ (g 0.00 |
16 Jre™ (mg/) 40.00) 21.00] 18.00 82.00] 50.00 50.21 Halite
17 [2n” (mg/) 0.00 T 0.03
18 |eb® (mg/) 0.00 Gypsum
1g JCor (mg/ly 36299.00]  48965.00]  47.874.00 45632.00 43147.00 44388.44 -3.19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [sot (mg/) 1.00] 1.00 8.00 1.00 1,00 2.40 Hemihydrate
21 |F (mg/h) ooo] a9 | Tam 0.06
22 |Br (g 0.00 Anhydrite
23 [sio2 {my/]) Si02 0.00 -3.47 | -3.36 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** (meA as Heosy| 150.00] 234.00 255.00 268.00 254.00 241.03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity {mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic aclds** {mp/1) O.MI Iron Sulfide
27 |Ammonia (mg/L) NH3 voo] - .0a6 -0.22 0,06
28 |Borate (mg/lL) H2BO3 0.00 Zine Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mg/1) 72781
30 |Cale. Density (STP) (p/ml) 1038 1.051 1.050, 1.048) 1045 1.047] Calcium fluoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 15.97] 18.76) 2.4 35.53] 3379 26.36]
32 [H,S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289] 00292} 0.0296) 0.0306 0.0151 0,0269) Iron Carbonate
33 [Total H2Saq {mgH28/) 1.00] 1,00 LY 1.00] 0.50 0.90 074 | -0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5,67 5.76 5,72 5.54] 5,55) 5.63] Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
LUl Calcite NTMP
Choose one option]1-pH+Alk,
35 to caleulate STH2-CO2%+pH 0 0 0 0 o]
36 |Gas/day(thousand cliday) | (MDY I )| 0.00 0.00
37 |OilDay (B/D) 0 o] 1 1 1 4] Barite BHFMP
38 |[Water/Day (B/D) 100) 100 100 160 100 500] 0.00 0.00
39 |For mixed brines. enter ¥alues for temperatures and pressures i Cells (H10-H43) (Enter I-l-tﬂ-l{-la)[ i pF[
% G 56.0] | 00 [ 29.0) 60| 568 | 5.60
41 |Final T [ 66.0 71.0] 70.0] 410 49.0] 83.0] Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 finitiz1 P (psia) 25.0 25.0] 250 25.0 25.0 250 1196 | 0.826
43 [Final P (psta) 25.0 250 250 25.0 5.0 1200]  Meat Copacity (callmiPC)
49 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? |1-Yes:0-No 1 0.955 | 0.955
| 45 [AF1 0l Grav. APl grav. 30.00] __Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0,60 Gypsum HDTMP
[47 [FcOHDay (BD] 0] v 0.0 0.00
48 |MEG/Day (E/D} 0, o] Anhydrite HDIMP
49 [Cone, Multiplicr 0,00 0.00
50 JH" (Strong acid) ' (N}
51 |OH (Strong base) ' ™)
52 |Quality Contrsl Checks at STP:
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 |Total H25aq (STF) (maH251)
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated {mg/1) as HCO3
S8 [ECations= (equiv./l)
‘ 59 |TAnions= (cquivdl)
| 60 |Cale TDS= (mg/)
; 61 |Inhibitor Selection Inpul Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metrlc {o English)
‘ 62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHFMP °C 80 F 176
‘ 64 pick [ohibitor for you? 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m* 100 o 3,531
65 I No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m* 100 bbi(42 US gal) 619
66 [If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor & is; 1 ¥ 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1®inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Tarr 10,000 psin 193
60 2™ inhibiter # is: 2 [} 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbi(42 US gal) 238
70 joisplay act. coefs? 1] 1-Yes,0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbi(42 US gal) a3
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Glinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component {mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 |Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
[Temperature (°F) 85 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index .
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB ‘
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A NfA N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A NfA N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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<! Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION 1058604 Form ACO-1
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION Form Must Be Ty.red
WELL COMPLETION FORM Al biamie ot s eited
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: Licanse # 33343 AP No, 15 . _15-205-27803-00-00
Name: PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1;_Oklahoma Tower _ - SENW .. 8 Twp. B g p W ¥ EastJwest
Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 1980 Feetfrom [¥] North/ [J South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip. 73102 e, 1880 Feetfrom [] East / EI West Ling of Section
Conlact Person: __LANCE GALVIN . Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:
Phone: (305 y_600-7704 ONe Faw [Ose Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_3675 _ County:_Wilson
Name:  McPherson, Ron dba McPherson Drilling Lease Name: _ CTADY: JAMES A wean# 52
Wellslte Geologist: KEN RECOY . Field Name:
Purchaser: Producing Formation: CHEROKEE COALS
Dasignate Type of Completion: Eleyalion: Ground:L. Kelly Bushing:
) New Well [} Re-Entry [ Workover Tota! Depth: 3279 Plug Back Total Depth:__ 1267
O on O wsw [ swp |:|l siow ’ Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: _21_._.___ Foet
¥ Gas [ paa [ ENHR Osiew Mullple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes I/INo
0 os : [ esw [ Temp. Abd. If yes, show dapth set: :_ Feet
[ ©M (Coa! Bad Methana) 1267

If Alternate ! completion, cement c&rcu!a‘led from:

. O cathedie [ Other {Core, Expl, etc.).

. feat depth to: 0 w185 sx cmi.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Cperator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Nama: : {Data must bs collecied from the Reserve Pi)
Originat Comp.Date: ______ Original Total Depth:

Chioridecontent: 0 ppm Fluidvolume: 0 bbis

Deepani Re-petf. Conv.to ENHR Conv. to SWD
[ Despening [ Rep U O Dewatering method used; _Evaporated

[ conv. to GSW

[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauted offsite:

[ Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:

(] bual Completion Permit #: ]

. Lease Name: License #:

[] swo Permit #: :

) ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. TP S. R. [EastJwest

O] asw Parmit #: , County: Permit #: :
21712011 2111/2011 272212011
Spud Date or Dsto Reached TD Completion Date or
Racompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

I am the affiant and | hereby cerlify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu- . , '
lations promulgated to regulate the cil and gas industry have been fully complled with [} Lotter of Confldontiality Recaived
and the stalements herein are complele and cotrect to the best of my knowledge. Dafe:

|:| Confidential Rolease Date:
, m Wireline Log Recelved

Submitted Electronically [ ceotoalst Report Recelved
[ uic Distibution _
AT [J1 )0 [Jm Approved by: =" pte; (USIW20TTH
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Operator Name: _PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC

sec, D s. R17

Twp.28

East []West

Side Two

IllllllIIiIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIUII-IH 11 o
1058604

Lease Name: GRADY, JAMES A Well #: 5-2

County: Wilsan

INSTRUCTIONS: Show impertant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving Interval tested,

time 100l open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached stalic lavel, hydrastatic pressures, battom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and fow rates if gas to surfaca test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheel if more space is needed. Attach completa copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Atlach final geological well site report,

: -
Drifl Stem Tests Taken [ es No - [JLog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
{Altach Additional Sheels) ) .
L Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geologlcal Survey CYes (o SEE ATTACHED
Cores Taken (3 Yes No
Electric Log Run ves [Ino
Electric Log Submitted Eiectronically Yes [No
(i no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermadlate, production, ete.
Size Hole Size Casing Welght Selting Typoof # Sacks Type and Percant
Purpose of String Drllled Set (In0.D) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12,25 8.625 22 21 A 4
PRODUCTION 7.875 5.5 145 . 1267.92 A 185
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purposs: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Addilives
—_ Perforate Top Bottom
—— Protect Casing .
—— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shats Per Feal PERFORATION RECGRD - Bridge Plugs SetfType Atid, Fracture, Shot, Cemnent Squeeza Recond
Specify Footaga of Each Interval Parforated {Ameaunt and Kind of Matoarial Used) Depth
4 1120-1122 00GAL 1% WGL IWI S58TLS 2% KL WATERL 4250505 W I% Kz, 0G0, sacriow, oo e 1120-1122
4 g20-922 SOIOAL 138 MGL WI B85S 7% KCL WATER, 444K318 W1 2% KCL, M0CmE, Maxriow, e v §20.922
4 722-726/710-715 SCCOAL T35 MCL Wt BAERCS 1k KET WATER, TOARME 3. #nf 9 KL, BIOGIDE. MAXFLOW, 1HTHo  T722-T28710-118
4 492‘496’363"371 AO0EAL, 13% HGL 117 BOBELS % KL WATER, $41BBLE Wf 18 KL, Ba0Cihn, MAXFLOW, tidaa 20 497-456/368-371
TUBING RECORD: Size: Sot At: Packer At Liner Run:
15 -1200 NIA Oves  [lno
Date ¢f First, Resumed Produttion, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
3/8/2011 [ Fiowing Pumping [ JGasLit [ Other (Explein)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mt Waler . Bbls, GBS:OII Ratio Gravity
. Por 24 Hours 0 34 20 -
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Vent 7 |:| Open Hole Perf. D Dually Comp. DCommingled
[ Jvented Sold [JUsedonLesse bt A0 (Somasoy
{if vantod, Submit ACO-18.) [ Other (Speciy

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

.
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Q U EST ;o TIGKET NUMBER

Called ?’e*a @KCC 9:00AM1 | */7;031'

Resource Corporaﬂon 211 W. 14TH STREET, ' FIELD TICKET REF ¥

; EZF  CHANUTE,KS 66720

620-431-9500 DY 009 FOREMAN lavsehord
. ssle/9H30
TREATMENT REPORT

, & FIELD TICKET CEMENT API /5208~ 793

DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER BEGTION | TOWNSHIP | RANGE | GOUNTY
W, _tmwA 5-2 5 12% 117 [wk

FOREMAN / - TIME TRICK TRAILER TRUCK EMFLOYEE

QPERATOR . IN QUT - LUNCH ] # HOURS SIGNATURE

m&mﬂ 1oy 143 1932900 | 5t 15 :ﬁ‘:&
e G 21385 |3130 7|5 45
A b 0b 663400 A
Tasktn Sahrw;);él bl Trafnnge 3
JOBTYPE Liarsq$dstusy HOLE SIZE _D,__'S_ HOLE DEFTH _/ 276 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT . Y 42
CASING DEPTH £26 2. QR DRILLPIPE_ " TUBING OTHER_____
'SLUARYWEIGHT /3«6  SLURRYVOL .. WATERgalsk______ CEMENTLEFTin CASING .

DISPLAGEMENT. 3D\ [ DISPLAGEMENT st
REMARKS: "

MIX PS) RATE ,_Luo{:m

Yoo Binixhord(C0a  |79:40 | 984 RS0 ¢
‘mﬁm&iﬁg:a& ‘ |3/ 7 | ¢ %

(1

—Teagy Se So dook Ra,_aubde- ;
AG QUANTITY or UNITS 'DESCRIFTION OF SERVIGES OR PRODLICT

CODE AMOUNT
Qo g50 W L
903199 b Yy | Gement Pump Tk
9p3600 & wo | BulkTuck
AN L RS 5.25 o | TansportTuek
qSl &‘%‘1 S-QS. h‘- Trarsport Trailer
9047235 ©  Whp |eove

1267, 92 B/ =" S5,
0 v | Centmiizers -
4. - | Foatshoe
, Wiper Fiug
n Frao Batfles I.‘?d;-q']a_
]50 S JC | Portiand Cament
Yo Sk | aisoits
A Sk |Fesa
/6 S | Premium Gol . s
é §g Ca! Chlorlda .

i ket 5%a. Pasked

- ) o City Watar
908142 5: as‘pﬁ ]ﬂsus:gjdmdnr

(988920 §-35 he | fasiiSe draidne

Rendn 4518




ZCC- 900 At A~ Lo

VDJ%/%LM &%F

it

///ga /@A,

ripes Running Total |Baffle Logation |POSTROCK ENERGY CORP - CASING TALLY SHEET
1 37 78 37.78 27 N, [pate:02/14/2011
Ifz 39.80 7758  /|Cement Basket\ [Well Name & #: Grady, James A. 5-2
3 39.45 1703 /| 12/ ) ownship & Range: 285-17E
4 39.45 15648 | | / ¥ ¥ |County/State: Wilson/Kansas
5 39.88 196.36 | ‘Qa%gl #: 618430 ‘
6 | 39.10 23546 ] ° | AFE: 011005
7 | 39.38 27484 [T  [Road Location: 1900 & Wichita, W&S into
8 | 3956 314.40 APIi 15-205-27503
9 | 3882 353.22
10 { 3891 392.13 kY
11 | 38.24 430.37 o~ ]
12 | 3892 469.29 AV L0 Pl
13 | 38.7% 508.04 ~
14 | 38.92 546.96 S~
15 | 38.98 585.94
16 | 38.38 624.32
17 | 38.12 663.44 -
18 | 39.83 703.27
19 | 39.60 74287
20 | 4012 | 78289 . ) | | ;I
21 | 3898 821.97 W@ 8/ F7 44, ggﬁ-&f .
72| 2858 860.55 o -
23 | 3832 898.87
24 | 39.20 938.07
25 | 39.00 977.07 :
26 40.23 1017.30 ' _
27 | 3989 | 105729 S Fowen Gl & [657A%f. Sirnail et
3878 1096.07 ©
29 | 39.09 1135.16
30 | 39.02 1174.18
31 | 3371 1213.85
37N 39.07 | . 125292
sub | 15.00 1267.92
. A Y et R
mwaAﬁ%va%?ﬁl—ﬁy‘ 5% |
o e 1
1

nen To= 113047

Tl Bl = 12612
éaﬁ% /269, 50 4.

= o420 Fhos- G 00

000 TD) = 1270 f,

Q2-/¥-20/(/




F ¥ McPherson Drilling LLC  Drillers Log
PO#ESSE Rt LRGORAB I 5 - ARERADIA000 s
Rig Number: 1 8.5 T.28 R.17TE Gas Tests:
API No. 15- 205-27903 Dpvoz;! Wilson 611 279
F ! 112 Mpdbypo; 746 2179
. 771 2179
P qf sops! QP TUSPDL ' I 826 3148
Beed tt ;! 3211Qbd 1Bwf T 13861 841 3/48
Pl mi pn bIDje-tPL 184213.6752 916 5/56
X f mOp; 5-2 . M btf!Obnf; Grady James A 941 5/56
Gprpbhf liNpdbijpo; 2= 9 agilgen i fl OPSUl  Mof 116 5158
291 gligon kif! X FTU Mof 131 5/56
Esinioh!Dpowhdips McPherson Drilling LLC 142 5/56
Tqvelebd ; 3m®122 Hf pphjt y! LfolSfdpz : 66 o/88
Ebd Dpn qifnf e; 3208122 UpbdEfqu;! 2381 2116 o/98
] ' 1 2231 9/98
Casing Record [Rig Time: 2246 0/98
Tvspdf! [Qspevdijpol ‘ F 2381 9/98
Ti{f Ul pth; 224 8lem# i.jui 3plA 261823118 ‘
Ti{f \Dbt joh; 9160#
X fjhi y 318 :
Tf ujohlEf qui ; 32 NDQ Dpnnfou;!
fUzqf Dfnfoy | Qparoe ! ESMMFS; |Boez!Dpbu TubsjoK dijohlA | A1#
Todit, 5 NDQ .
Well Log
[Formation | Top | Btm. |HRS.]Formation | Top | Btm. | Formation | Top | Btm.
t pim 1 4 i f 638 652 tboeti brh 120 39
in f 4 35 ti brh 652 659 dpbm 139 141
ti bih 35 1 tboe 659 686 tibrh 141 47
fin f 01 21: dpbm 686 687 dpbm .47 149
tbostibh 21: 7 355 tboeti by 687 736 tboeti brh +49 : 61
gm f 355 41; i f 736 738 tboe! 161 : 96
ti b _ 41; 426 dpbm 738 73 dpbm 196 197
o f 426 428 im f 73: 765 thoe 197 2123
craditi bih 428 432 dpbm 765 768 tboeti b 2123 21:1
ti bri 432 453 ti bifa 768 79: tboe 21:1 2212
Jrjm f | 453 45 ptx 79: 816 ti brh 2212 2226
ti bih 45: 486 tvanju 816 821 dpbm 2226 2228
rim f 486 518 ptx 821 827 ti bify © 2228 2237
crhdl ti b 519 521 n vinz 827 831 njtt/iMnf 2237 2381
i f 521 531 mf 831 834
' lti bif 531 53 ti b 834 8:8
crhd! ti bifa §3; 543 dpbm 8:8 8::
ti- b 543 563 tibh 8 917
t boe! 563 585 tboeti bh 917 929
ti bih 5§85 594 dpbm 929 931
4 cred] t§ brh 594 594 ti brh 931 996
Jti brh 594 821 dpbm 998 997
iim f 621 626 tboeti brh 997 127
ti brh 626 638 tpbm . 1 27 129




POSTROCK [ki

PostRock”

Current Completion

WELL
FIELD
STATE
COUNTY

: Grady, James A 5-2
: Cherokee Basin

: Kansas

: Wilson

SPUD DATE : 2/7/2011

COMP. Date : 2/22/2011
API: 15-205-27903-00-00

LOCATION: 5-285-17E (SE, NW)

ELEVATION: GL - 991"

85/8" 22 Ib @ 21' Cement wid sks

55" 14,5 Ib @ 1267" Cement wi185 sks

1 112" tubing @ 1200

2] [HE

Drilled Depth @ 1270°

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connecticn

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Size Waight Grado Cap(bbl¥) Date Depth

8 5fg” 211b 2011 21

§u 14510 20244 2011 1267

112 2011 1200

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Original as GAS Well per ACO-1
1600 gals 15% HCL
2,478 bbls
34,234 Ibs 20/40 sand

Perforations

 Qrigipal Completion: 4 spl
368-371 Hushpuckney
492-496 Holdenville
710-715 Summit

722-726 Mulky

920-922 Tebo

1120-1122 Riverton

PBTD @ 1267

PREPARED BY: POSTROCK

APPROVED BY:

DATE: July, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP Frac Port SN or Profite On-Off Tool
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00 I
Perfgrated Sub Blast Jainls
4 11
Sliding Sleeve Pkr & Seal N
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit Ea %
TAC
. e
Muleshoe Guide || Bladed Bit g
Packer
Pump Mud Ancher
Plunger Lift
Frac Ri K -
o ] 2
00 [| X
U Casing Seals CIBP
Restriction
=
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Restriction
E ™
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Pkr & Seal
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GRADY, JAMES A 5-2

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERES):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERES):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

BOPD:

BOPD:

1120 - 1122
958 - 261
966 - 972

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

0 MCFPD:
1.5 MCFPD:
1.5 MCFPD:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

5.67

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

6.67
10
10
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for; APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4
Well Name: GRADY, JAMES A 5-2 Logal Location: SENW S5-T28S-R17E

£,
The undersigned hereby certlficates thet he f she is a duly authorized agent for the epplicant, and that on the day /3 i of AUGUST

m___ , a true and correcl copy of the applicalion referenced above was dalivered or malled lo Lhe following parfies:

Note: A copy of this affidavil mus! ba served as a pari of the application,
Name Address (Atlach edditional sheets if nacessary)

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5641

I urther atlest that notice of the filing of this applicalion was published in heWILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the official county publication

of  WILSON county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is allached.

Signed this /"/& day of AUGUST ) 2012

-

Appficant, rDu!yAuthqfizleAgek'I/ L

Subseribed and sworn to before me {his 4} = dayof _AUGUST . 2012
i,

s JENNFERR, BEAL ? M

L SEAL oF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Nolary B

My Commission Expires: [ ;Z“ % Q@/ ; Q?éféi ’d — —_—

Tt -

R

L 24




GRADY, JBMES A 5-2 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

— 1

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

{Aftach additional sheats ifnecessary)
Name: Legatl Descriplion of Leasehold:

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC POSTROCK HAS LEASED ALL ACREAGE IN THE 1/2

MILE RADIUS

| hereby certify that the stalement!s made herein are true and correct fo the beslt of my knowledge and belisf.

AppFicent or Dy Authorizedqirodlt ~ I
S AUGUST 2012
Subscribed and sworn before me y =~ _dayof ,

A, JENNIFER R, BEAL '
«& MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Pu
o 200 % b My Commlssion Explres: %_M




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- 85,

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedpwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
aon a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuousty and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior lo the first publication of the
notice hereinefier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been eptered as second class mail
matler at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper Is nat a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and (hat & notice
of a true copy s hereto attached was published in
the regnlar 2nd enfire Morning issue of said ‘The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of sald notice was

made as aforesaid on the 11th of

August Ap. 2012, wim

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

* And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true. .

?7/) //\
Subscribed and sworn (o before me this

13th day of August, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Nalary Public - Stalg, of Kansas
My Appl. Expires < j?gf}ﬂﬂ
(4 [ I

pﬁ/ﬁdﬂ_.r A Z{ /féd?

Notary Pablic Sedfnvick County, Kansns

Printer’s Fee : $139.60




STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (60) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached notic?:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper: { %/

1st publication was made on the day of
: W od A

2nd publication was made on the day of
.20

3rd publication was made on the day of
, 20

4th publication was made on the day of
.20

5th publication was made on the day of
.20

6th publication was madé on the day of

day of
, 20 /2

{Notary Public}

Do, JojH
/

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

G formahsms at-the Grady,
2, loeated in’the SE NW, 86-T285-

(405) 660-7704 |
Bllepy '

4O,

o

L4 N
ZEDEY

ANJAS

| STTE 7 Kavoes

Rita M, Relnh
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Kanses

My Comimission Expires

ot
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Conservation Division )

Finney State OHjce Building al l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 29, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081223
Grady, James A. 5-2, Sec. 5-T28S-R17E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-27903-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on August 24, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation

_ Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall _
not eéxceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO081223 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

. 3
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




